RESOLUTION AWARDING "2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM: MICROSURFACING OF VARIOUS STREETS" UTILIZING STATE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the condition of various roadways throughout the Township would be economically improved by a microsurfacing treatment; and

WHEREAS, the streets to be treated include Tauton Drive (from Grant Avenue to Corbett Avenue), Hadley Drive (from Grant Avenue to Corbett Avenue), Oakley Drive (from Grant Avenue to Corbett Avenue), Grant Avenue (from Union Avenue to Hadley Drive); and

WHEREAS, The Township has authorization to contract this construction without the need of open competitive bidding pursuant to New Jersey Public Contracts Law (N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et, seq) by virtue of State Contract "T2507 – Microsurfacing & Slurry Seal Pavement System, NJDOT"; and

WHEREAS, the availability of the State Contract best serves the needs of the Township; and

WHEREAS, The Township CFO has certified that sufficient, available and legally appropriated funds will be provided for this expenditure for an amount of \$68,423.96, representing Items 1 through 31 of the Base Bid, to Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc., P.O. Box 530, Hammonton, New Jersey 08037.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, in the County of Camden and State of New Jersey, that the contract for 2021 Road Improvement Program: Microsurfacing of Various Streets in the amount of \$68,423.96, representing Items 1 through 31 of the Base Bid, under State Contract T2507 – Microsurfacing & Slurry Seal Pavement System, NJDOT, is hereby awarded to Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc., P.O. Box 530, Hammonton, New Jersey 08037.

Township of Pennsauken
Pamela Scott-Forman Acting Township Clerk

ADOPTED: